

§-22 and 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 372/2015

V K JAIN Appellant

Through: Ms Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv with Ms Tinu Bajwa, Mr Divykant Lahoti and Ms Amrita Grover and Mr Parikshit Ahuja, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE Respondent

Through: None.

+ LPA 332/2015

SANJAY VATS Appellant

Through: Ms Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv with Ms Tinu Bajwa, Mr Divykant Lahoti and Ms Amrita Grover and Mr Parikshit Ahuja, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.11.2017**

CM APPL. 43048/2017 in LPA 372/2015 and CM APPL. 43255/2017 in LPA 332/2015 (both for early hearing)

Issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, including *dasti* through counsel as well on the appellants taking necessary steps within a week, returnable on 12.01.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2017/bg