

\$~9&10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 332/2015

SANJAY VATS Appellant

Through: Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Ms. Amrita Grover, Mr. Parikshit Ahuja and Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

AND

+ LPA 372/2015

V K JAIN Appellant

Through: Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Ms. Amrita Grover, Mr. Parikshit Ahuja and Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.01.2018**

CM No. 43255/2017 (early hearing) in LPA 332/2015 and CM No. 43048/2017 (early hearing) in LPA No. 372/2015

Ms. Ahlawat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the

respondent/Delhi Pollution Control Committee fairly does not oppose the present applications seeking early hearing.

In view of the foregoing, the applications are allowed.

LPA 332/2015 & LPA 372/2015

List the appeals for hearing in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' on 19.04.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2018

SS