

\$~11.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 372/2015 & CM APPL. 38690/2019

V K JAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE

..... Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. N.K. Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.03.2020**

Learned counsel for the appellant is not available due to personal difficulty. Adjourned to 14.10.2020.

**VIPIN SANGHI, J**

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**MARCH 03, 2020**

N.Khanna