



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ LPA 372/2015  
V K JAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Kumar Vianyakam Gupta,  
Advocate.

versus

**DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, Ms.Tania  
Ahlawat, Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,  
Ms.Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.Aliza  
Alam and Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**27.02.2024**

**CM APPL. 11802/2024**

List on the date already fixed, that is, on 30.05.2024.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2024**

*M*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*