



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 332/2015, CM APPL. 38691/2019 (Addl.Doc), CM APPL. 37167/2023 (Addl.Doc), CM APPL. 65049/2023 (Addl.Doc) & CM APPL. 65050/2023 (Ex. from filing original documents)

SANJAY VATSAppellant

Through: Mr Divyakant Lahoti and Mr
Kumar Vinayakam Gupta,
Advocates

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat (SC,
GNCTD) with Mr. NK Singh,
Mr. Manish Gusain, Ms. Aliza
Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates

13

+ LPA 372/2015, CM APPL. 38690/2019 (Addl.Doc) & CM APPL. 11802/2024 (Addl.Doc)

V K JAINAppellant

Through: Mr Divyakant Lahoti and Mr
Kumar Vinayakam Gupta,
Advocates

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat (SC,
GNCTD) with Mr. NK Singh,
Mr. Manish Gusain, Ms. Aliza
Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**



ORDER
17.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 04.12.2025.
3. A photocopy of this Order be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/rk