



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 332/2015, CM APPL. 38691/2019, CM APPL. 37167/2023, CM APPL. 65049/2023, CM APPL. 65050/2023, CM APPL. 17834/2026
SANJAY VATSAppellant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lohati and Mr. K Vinayakam Gupta, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE....Respondent
Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

+ LPA 372/2015 & CM APPL. 38690/2019, CM APPL. 11802/2024
V K JAINAppellant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lohati and Mr. K Vinayakam Gupta, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
23.03.2026

%

1. These matters have to be heard. As it is now 4.15 pm and it is not possible to take up these matters today, re-notify on 6 April 2026.

2. In the meanwhile, the appellants are directed to place on record



short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MARCH 23, 2026/gunn