



\$~39 & 40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ LPA 332/2015 & CM APPL. 38691/2019, CM APPL. 37167/2023,  
CM APPL. 65049/2023, CM APPL. 65050/2023, CM APPL.  
17834/2026

SANJAY VATS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti and Mr. K  
Vinayakam Gupta, Advocates

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE .....Respondent

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD  
with Mr. Uday Singh Ahlawat and  
Ms. Tania Ahlawat, Advocates

+ LPA 372/2015 & CM APPL. 38690/2019, CM APPL. 11802/2024

V K JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti and Mr. K  
Vinayakam Gupta, Advocates

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE .....Respondent

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD  
with Mr. Uday Singh Ahlawat and  
Ms. Tania Ahlawat, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**06.04.2026**

Though, a pass over is sought, it is not possible to pass over the  
matter.



Re-notify on 09.04.2026.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**APRIL 6, 2026/rhc**