



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 372/2015 CM APPL. 38690/2019 CM APPL. 11802/2024
V K JAIN

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Kartik Jain, Proxy Counsel.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Mahek Sharma, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
25.05.2026

As advocates are abstaining from work, at request of the proxy counsel for the parties, re-notify on 03.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 25, 2026/rk